  © MSW Motion Control GmbH Vertriebsgesellschaft                                                         Page 1 of 3
Linear actuator DSZY30
Electric linear actuators are used in different applications.
The electric actuator DSZY30 is a special version, where the motor is not
laterally but axially mounted to the piston rod.
Equipped with an acme screw (ACME screw), it is a small, compact and
lightweight DC linear drive.
Due to an integrated diode circuit, a rapid direction reversal is ensured by
simple voltage reversal of the DC motor.
It is standard, that all types have two integrated non-adjustable limit
switches, which are directly connected with the DC motor.
Overloading of the actuator can be avoided by separate monitoring and
limiting of the current with the motor control.
Type code  (all options can be combined)
         Optional
DSZY30 - 12 - AC - 200 - IP54 - C A 6
Type  Input
Voltage
12 Vdc
24 Vdc
 Spindle
AC
A8
A6
 Stroke
50 mm
100 mm
150 mm
200 mm
250 mm
300 mm
 IP Code   Front
connector
(piston rod)
 1 = plastic slot
 3 = standard
 9 = spherical rod eye
 A = metal slot
Rear
connector
(gear cover)
   6 = Standard
Performance data: Load – Speed – Current
Spindle
Dynamic
load
(N)
Static
load
 (N)
Typical speed *
(mm/s)
Typical current *
 (A)
minimum
load
maximum
load
minimum load maximum load
12 Vdc 24 Vdc 12 Vdc 24 Vdc
AC 500 2,000 18.0 12.0 4.2 3.1 4.9 3.4
A8 800 3,000 13.0 8 4.2 3.1 5.2 3.6
A6 1,000 4,000 10 7 4.2 3.1 5.3 3.7
Load – Speed – Diagram * Load – Current – Diagram *
(*) Average values
  © MSW Motion Control GmbH Vertriebsgesellschaft                                                         Page 2 of 3
Additional technical specifications
• push/pull load up to 1,000 N
•  Static load up to 4,000 N (by spindle type A6)
•  Noise level ≦ 65 dB
• Aluminium outer tube and push rod
• Voltage 12 Vdc or 24 Vdc
• Operating temperature -26 C° - 65 C°
• IP Code IP54
• Duty cycle 10 % or
2 min continuous operation in 18 min
• CE
• EMC Directive 2014/30/EU and
2004/108/EC
Dimensions